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				About
			
	
				Locations
					
						
							
								Auckland

								
									Located at The Grand by SkyCity, East Day Spa is a haven of calm in the heart of the CBD. Offering Eastern-style massages, and cutting-edge beauty therapies, our award-winning oasis will help you unwind and find a sense of calm.
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								Wellington

								
									East Day Spa Wellington opened in 2002 and has maintained its reputation as Wellington’s premiere day spa. The spa’s seven treatment rooms are an inviting oasis away from the hustle and bustle of nearby Lambton Quay.
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								Auckland

								
									Located at The Grand by SkyCity, East Day Spa is a haven of calm in the heart of the CBD. Offering Eastern-style massages, and cutting-edge beauty therapies, our award-winning oasis will help you unwind and find a sense of calm.
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								Wellington

								
									The spa’s seven treatment rooms are an inviting oasis away from the hustle and bustle of nearby Lambton Quay.
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				Store
					
						
							
								Spring Store

								A carefully curated collection of precision skincare, beauty care and lifestyle products from around the world.

								
									Shop Now
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			Request an Appointment


			

								
				

												

				Your Treatment


				
					Location
					Select a location
Auckland
Wellington


				


				
					Treatment
					
				


				
					Preferred Date / Time?

										
					

					Select a time
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm


				

				

				Your Details


				
					Full Name
					
				


				
					Email
					
					${ errors.first('appointmentModal.fields[aptEmail]') }

				


				
					Phone Number
					
				


				
					Message
					
				


				${ appointmentFormStatus == 'submitting' ? 'Sending request ...' : 'Request Appointment' }
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			Buy a Gift Certificate


												

												

						
								
									Handwritten
								
								
									E-Certificate
								


						
							Location
							- Select a location -
Auckland
Wellington


						


						
							
								Selected treatment
								
							

						

						
							Value ($NZD)
							$
							
							${ errors.first('addGiftCertModal.qty') }

						


						
							
								
								Hide amount on certificate
							

						

						
							This gift certificate is to
							
							${ errors.first('addGiftCertModal.options[toName]') }

						


						
							This gift certificate is from
							
							${ errors.first('addGiftCertModal.options[fromName]') }

						


						
														Message
							${ 150 - addCertToBagFormData.options.message.length } characters remaining
							
							
						


						
							
								
								Add a $5.50 silver offering gift box
							
						


																														
						${ addCertToBagFormStatus == 'submitting' ? 'Adding ...' : 'Add to Bag' }
					

							
										Shipping & Payment Info

				SHIPPING COSTS:

Standard $9.50 - North Island, New Zealand.

South Island and Rural addresses $18.50 - within New Zealand


(Due to high demand of delivery, please allow 2-10 business days for delivery) 

Express Delivery $10.00 - Auckland and Wellington CBDs only.

Click and Collect - Free collection of your Gift Certificate from our reception.


E-Certs - Available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year.

All transactions are processed through a secure remote server. We use Windcave as our secure payment gateway.

Delivery occurs Monday to Friday within normal business hours.
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			Your Bag
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			Sign up to our Newsletter


         Sign up to receive email promotions and special offers from East Day Spa.


         

            

            
               Email
               
               ${ errors.first('newsletterModal.email') }

            


            ${ newsletterSubscribeFormStatus == 'submitting' ? 'Please wait ...' : 'Subscribe' }

            ${ newsletterSubscribeFormNotice }

         


			Close
		

	


	

